premises No. 17, Loudon Street, Calcutta and the defendant has I/ 16th share in the
said premises.

3. The defendant will sell his I/16th share in premises No. 17, Loudon Street,
Calcutta to the plaintiff and/or his nominee or nominees at or for a sum of Rs.
1,90,000/- (Rupees one lac ninety thousand only).

4. Within a week from date hereof the defendant shall sign, execute and register
necessary conveyance in favour of the plaintiff and/or his nominee or nominees in
respect of I/16th share in premises No. 17, Loudon Street, Calcutta on payment of
the said sum of Rs, 1,90,000/- (Rupees one lac ninety thousand only).

5. That simultaneously with signing of these terms the said Sri Manabendra
Banerjee the defendant above, shall deliver peaceful and vacant possession of the
portion occupied by him in the said premises No. 17: Loudon Street, Calcutta-700
017 except the portion occupied by M/s.